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PROPOSALS UNDER CENTRAL ROAD FUND 

 

185. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:  

        SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY: 

             

                   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

    

(a) whether the Government has received proposals under Central Road Fund (CRF) from 

Jharkhand;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the location related to the said proposals; 

 

(c) the locations where the works have been commenced during the last three years; and 

 

(d) the fund earmarked/allocated/spent on the commenced works during the last year? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a)&(b) Two proposals namely Widening and Strengthening of Pataldih-Devri-Gawan-Satgawan 

Road(MDR-084) (from Chatro More to Gawan including construction of 3 bridges) and 

Widening & Strengthening /Reconstruction of Narsinggarh to Ghaghara Road were received 

from State Government of Jharkhand under CRF 2016-17. However, the proposals have been 

returned to State Government as the proposals were not as per  CRF Rules 2014.  

 

(c) CRF works were sanctioned / commenced in the district of Lohardagga, Bokaro, Koderma, 

East Singhbhum and Palamu in the state of Jharkhand in the last three years. 

 

(d) Funds amounting to Rs.64.97crore(accrual)  and Rs.70.20crore were allocated and released in 

2015-16 under CRF in the state of Jharkhand. 

 

***** 

 


